

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-0429 Version: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 11/16/2021 In control: Employment and Administration Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/7/2021
Enactment date: Enactment #: 15994

Title: A MOTION confirming the reappointment of Stefan Sharkansky to the citizens' elections oversight

committee as a representative of the King County Republican Party.

Sponsors: Kathy Lambert, Reagan Dunn

Indexes: Appointments, Committees, Elections, King County

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-0429 2021-0430 2021-0431 SR CEOC Reappts.pdf, 2. CEOC Nomination Letter -

Sharkansky - KC Republican Party.pdf, 3. CEOC-Application2019-Sharkansky.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|---|-----------------------------|--------|
| 12/7/2021 | 1 | Metropolitan King County Council | Passed | Pass |
| 11/23/2021 | 1 | Employment and Administration Committee | Recommended Do Pass Consent | Pass |
| 11/16/2021 | 1 | Metropolitan King County Council | Introduced and Referred | |

A MOTION confirming the reappointment of Stefan Sharkansky to the citizens'

elections oversight committee as a representative of the King County Republican

Party.

WHEREAS, King County is committed to conducting open, accurate and fair elections, and

WHEREAS, the citizens' election oversight committee help to ensure that accountability and performance of the department of elections is provided in a transparent manner that is meaningful to King County residents, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with K.C.C. 2.53.021, the employment and administration committee appoints members to the citizens' election oversight committee, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with K.C.C. 2.53.021, appointments to the citizens' election oversight committee are subject to confirmation by the full council by motion, and

WHEREAS, on November 23, 2021, in accordance with K.C.C. 2.53.021, the employment and

File #: 2021-0429, Version: 1

administration committee reappointed Stefan Sharkansky to the citizens' elections oversight committee, for a three-year term to expire on July 31, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The reappointment of Stefan Sharkansky to the citizens' elections oversight committee as a representative of the King County Republican Party, for a three-year term to expire on July 31, 2024, is confirmed.